

# **Customer Agreement**

FP Mailing Solutions 140 N. Mitchell Ct, Ste 200 Addison, IL 60101-5629 Tel: (800) 341-6052 www.fp-usa.com

# **CUSTOMER INFORMATION**

Shipping & Installation Address (if different Address (if differ	COSTONIEN	INI OKWATION								
Department	Billing Ad	dress			Shipping & Installation Address (if different than Billing)					
Street: 1801 E OLD SETTLERS BLVD STE 105   City: County:	Customer: WILLIAMSON COUNTY CONSTABLE 1				Customer:					
City: County:  State: TX  Zp-78664-1908  Tel: 512-244-8658  Fax:  E-mail: patrick youngren@wilco.org  Contact Name: Patrick Youngren  Deliver To:   Dealer   County:   Fax:    E-mail:   Contact Name: Patrick Youngren   Contact Name: Patrick Youngren   Contact Name: Patrick Youngren   Contact Name: Patrick Youngren   County:   Existing Customers City: chack box if Billing Address:   Same as Billing    Contact Name: Malling Address:   Same as Billing   Contact Name:   Malling Address:   Same as Billing    Contact Name: Malling Address:   Same as Billing   Existing Customers City: check box if Shipping & Install Address has changed    RENTAL INFORMATION  Quantity: Item #   Item Bescription   Monthly Rate   Rental Billing Delivery (select one)    1	Department:				Department:					
State: TX	Street: 18	01 E OLD SETTLE	O STE 105	Street:						
Tel: 512-244-8658   Fex:   Tel:   Fax:   E-mail:   Contact Name: Patrick youngren@wilco.org   Contact Name: Patrick Youngren   Contact Name: Platrick Youngren   Contact Name:	City: ROI	UND ROCK	County:		City:			County:		
E-mail: patrick.youngren@wilco.org Contact Name: Patrick Youngren Deliver To:   Dealer   @ Customer   Futfilled from Dealer Inventory	State: TX		Zip:7866	4-1908	State:	State:		Zip:		
Contact Name: Patrick Youngren  Deliver To:	Tel: 512-2	244-8658	Fax:		Tel: Fax:					
Deliver To: Dealer	E-mail:pa	trick.youngren@wi	lco.org		E-mail:					
Existing Customers Only: check box if Billing Address has changed.   Existing Customers Only: check box if Shipping & Install Address has changed.    Rental INFORMATION	Contact Na	ame:Patrick Youngre	n		Contact Name:					
RENTAL INFORMATION  Quantity tem # tem Description	Deliver To:	☐ Dealer ☑ Customer	☐ Fulfilled	from Dealer Inventory	Mailing Address:					
Quantity   Item #   Item Description   Monthly Rate   Rental Billing Delivery (solect one)	☐ Existin	g Customers Only: check box if	Billing Address	s has changed.	☐ Exi	☐ Existing Customers Only: check box if Shipping & Install Address has changed				
Quantity   Item #   Item Description   Monthly Rate   Rental Billing Delivery (solect one)	RENTAL INF	FORMATION								
1 UNL & RGPOST Unlimited Resets & RateGuard included Paper Billing 1 PMANSEAL Manual Sealer included Rental Billing Frequency (select one)    Annual Billing   Annual Billing   Semi-Annual   Quarterly Billing			Item Descrip	otion		Monthly Rate	F	Rental Billing Del	ivery (select one)	
1 PMANSEAL Manual Sealer included Rental Billing Frequency (select one)    Annual Billing   Annual Billing   Semi-Annual	1	P500C/PINBASE25	PostBase	Insight i2 IMI Meter	& Base	included		☐ Electronic Billing		
Annual Billing	1	UNL & RGPOST	Unlimit	ted Resets & RateC	Guard	included		✓ Paper Billing		
Customer Acceptance of Terms   Dealer Information   Dealer #: 0613	1	PMANSEAL						uency (select one)		
Term of Contract: 60 months* Total Monthly Payment \$37,00 Note: If a payment option is not selected, FP will default to Quarterly Paper Billing.  Terms and Conditions: By signing below, I hereby acknowledge and agree that FP's standard shipping rates and the additional terms and conditions available on the FP website at www.fp-usa com/terms-conditions are applicable to, and incorporated by reference into, this agreement. If you do not have access to the internet, please contact FP directly at 800.341.052 and we will provide you with a copy for your records,)* 36 Month Initial Term will apply unless otherwise indicated above.  CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE (please complete all fields)  Customer Acceptance of Terms  Print Name of Authorized Representative. But Gravell (Aur. 6, 20/4-10-41 CDT)  Selling Dealer Information  Print Name of Authorized Representative. But Gravell (Aur. 6, 20/4-10-41 CDT)  Selling Dealer Name: TLC  Dealer #, 0613  Tel:  Address:  Tel:  Fax:  Authorized Signature. X  A								✓ Annual	Billing	
Note: If a payment option is not selected, FP Term of Contract: 60 months* Total Monthly Payment \$37.00  Terms and Conditions: By signing below, I hereby acknowledge and agree that FP's standard shipping rates and the additional terms and conditions available on the FP website at www.fp-usa.com/terms-conditions are applicable to, and incorporated by reference into, this agreement. (If you do not have access to the intermet, please contact FP directly at 800.341.6052 and we will provide you with a copy for your records.) *36 Month Initial Term will apply unless otherwise indicated above.  CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE (please complete all fields)  Customer Acceptance of Terms  Dealer Information  Print Name of Authorized Representative and Gravell May 6, 20/4 10/4 (CDT)  Selling Dealer Name: TLC  Dealer #: 0613  Tel: Fax:  Authorized Signature X								☐ Semi-A	nnual	
Term of Contract: 60 months* Total Monthly Payment \$37.00  Note: If a payment option is not selected, FP will default to Quarterly Paper Billing.  Terms and Conditions: By signing below, I hereby acknowledge and agree that FP's standard shipping rates and the additional terms and conditions available on the FP website at www.fp-usa.com/lerms-conditions are applicable to, and incorporated by reference into, this agreement. (If you do not have access to the intermet, please contact FP directly at 800.341.6052 and we will provide you with a copy for your records.) *36 Month Initial Term will apply unless otherwise indicated above.  CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE (please complete all fields)  Customer Acceptance of Terms  Dealer Information  Print Name of Authorized Representative for gravely (Aug. 6.00/4.10.41 Cc)1  Selling Dealer Name: TLC  Dealer #: 0613  Tel: Fax:  Authorized Signature: X Sales Representative Name: TLC  Dealer #: 0613  DEALER & INTERNAL USE ONLY  Dealer Major Account: OMG/OMG  All Aughorized Signature: X Authorized Signature: X Sales Company: Promo Code: Package Code: P12A  Price or Terms Exception Approval (Form Attached)  Authorized Signature: X Sales Contract No: Sales Representative Authorized Signature: X Sales Contract No: Sales Con								Quarter	ly Billing	
Term of Contract: 60 months* Total Monthly Payment \$37.00 will default to Quarterly Paper Billing.  Terms and Conditions: By signing below, I hereby acknowledge and agree that FP's standard shipping rates and the additional terms and conditions available on the FP website at www.fp-usa.com/lerms-conditions are applicable to, and incorporated by reference into, this agreement. (If you do not have access to the internet, please contact FP directly at 800.341.6052 and we will provide you with a copy for your records.) * 36 Month Initial Term will apply unless otherwise indicated above.  CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE (please complete all fields)  Customer Acceptance of Terms  Dealer Information  Print Name of Authorized Representative and Connect Logic 2022 to 45 corp.  Selling Dealer Name: TLC  Dealer #. 0613  Tel:  Address:  Tel:  Fax:  Authorized Signature X  Authorized Representative Name: TLC  Servicing Dealer Name: TLC  Svc. Dealer #.0613  Deale							Note: I		· · ·	
Terms and Conditions: By signing below, I hereby acknowledge and agree that FP's standard shipping rates and the additional terms and conditions available on the FP website at www.fp-usa.com/terms-conditions are applicable to, and incorporated by reference into, this agreement. (If you do not have access to the internet, please contact FP directly at 800.341.6052 and we will provide you with a copy for your records.)* 36 Month Initial Term will apply unless otherwise indicated above.  CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE (please complete all fields)  Customer Acceptance of Terms  Dealer Information  Print Name of Authorized Representative; bill Gravel (Aug. 6, 2024 to -0 CDT)  Selling Dealer Name: TLC  Dealer #: 0613  Tel:  Address:  Tel:  Fax:  Authorized Signature:  Authorized Signature:  Authorized Signature:  Aug 6, 2024  Servicing Dealer Name: TLC  Svc. Dealer #: 0615  Dealer Marger Code:  Promo Code:	Town of Contracts 60			Total Monthly	Total Manthly Daymant 627 00		1 1			
www.fp-usa.com/lerms-conditions are applicable to, and incorporated by reference into, this agreement. (If you do not have access to the internet, please contact FP directly at 800.341.0052 and we will provide you with a copy for your records.) * 36 Month Initial Term will apply unless otherwise indicated above.  CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE (please complete all fields)  Customer Acceptance of Terms  Dealer Information  Print Name of Authorized Representative: Bull Gravell (Aug. 6, 2024 10.41 CDT)  Selling Dealer Name: TLC  Dealer #.0613  Tel:  Fax:  Authorized Signature: X	101111 01 0			Total monthly	· uymont	Ψ37.00				
Print Name of Authorized Representative; Bill Gravell (Aug. 6, 2024) 0-41 CDT)  Selling Dealer Name: TLC  Address:  Tax ID, 74-6000978  State: Tel: Fax:  Authorized Signature: X Bill Gravell (Aug. 6, 2024) 0-41 CDT)  Date: Aug 6, 2024  Servicing Dealer Name: TLC  Substitution of Authorized Representative Name: Rich Figura (HR-1676)  Servicing Dealer Name: TLC  DEALER & INTERNAL USE ONLY  DEALER & INTERNAL USE ONLY  DEALER & INTERNAL USE ONLY  Dealer #: 0613  Dealer #: 0613	www.fp-usa.c 800.341.6052	com/terms-conditions are applicate and we will provide you with a conditions are applicated.	ole to, and incor opy for your rec	porated by reference into, this ords.) * 36 Month Initial Term	agreement.	(If you do not have acc	ess to the inte			
Tel:   Fax:	Customer	Acceptance of Terms		,	Dealer Inf	ormation				
Tax ID: 74-6000978   State: Tel: Fax:	Print Name	of Authorized Representative:	avell (Aug 6, 2024)	0:41 CDT)	Selling Dea	Selling Dealer Name: TLC			Dealer #: 0613	
State: Tel: Fax:   Sales Representative Name: Rich Figura (HR-1676)		bitt of	aveir (Aug 0, 202-1	.0.41 (01)						
Sales Representative Name: Rich Figura (HR-1676)   Date: Aug 6, 2024   Servicing Dealer Name: TLC   Svc. Dealer #: 0613   DEALER & INTERNAL USE ONLY   Promo Code: Promo Cod		-6000978		State:				Fax <sup>.</sup>		
Date: Aug 6, 2024    Servicing Dealer Name: TLC										
DEALER & INTERNAL USE ONLY    New Customer								0613		
□ New Customer       □ Lease Company:       Promo Code:         □ Upgrade / Model Change       □ Major Account:       OMG/OMG       Package Code:       PI2A         □ Renewal (no change of equipment)       □ GSA / State Contract No.:       □ Price or Terms Exception Approval (Form Attached)         □ Coterminous Add-On:       □ USPS® Location: (CPU Letter Attached)         □ Change of Ownership       Master Postage Acct. No.:       □ Tax-Exempt (Certificate Attached)	Date: Au	g 0, 2024			Servicing D	Dealer Name: I LO			Svc. Dealer #: OO 1 O	
☑ Upgrade / Model Change       ☑ Major Account: OMG/OMG       Package Code: PI2A         ☐ Renewal (no change of equipment)       ☐ GSA / State Contract No.:	DEALER & IN	TERNAL USE ONLY								
□ Renewal (no change of equipment)       □ GSA / State Contract No.:										
□ Coterminous Add-On:     Master Billing Acct. No.:     □ USPS® Location: (CPU Letter Attached)       □ Change of Ownership     Master Postage Acct. No.:     □ Tax-Exempt (Certificate Attached)				· -						
☐ Change of Ownership										
Existing Account No.: 33333723	_			Master Postage Acct. No.:			│	mpt (Certificate Atta	ched)	
	Existing Acco	Juni No.: <u>000000120</u>								

### GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES ADDENDUM

This is an addendum (.Addendum.) to and part of that certain agreement betwee	en FP Mailing Solutions			
(.we., .our.) and WILLIAMSON COUNTY CONSTABLE (.Gover	nmental Entity., "you", or			
.your.), which agreement is identified in our records with agreement numbers,	dated: (.Agreement.). All			
capitalized terms used in this Addendum which are not defined herein shall have the meanings given to				
such terms in the Agreement.				

#### APPLICABLE TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES ONLY

You hereby represent and warrant to us that as of the date of the Agreement: (a) the individual who executed the Agreement had full power and authority to execute the Agreement on your behalf; (b) all required procedures necessary to make the Agreement a legal and binding obligation against you have been followed; (c) the Equipment will be operated and controlled by you and will be used for essential government purposes for the entire term of the Agreement; (d) that all payments due and payable for the current fiscal year are within the current budget and are within an available, unexhausted, and unencumbered appropriation; (e) you intend to pay all amounts payable under the terms of the Agreement when due, if funds are legally available to do so; (f) your obligations to remit amounts under the Agreement constitute a current expense and not a debt under applicable state law; (g) no provision of the Agreement constitutes a pledge of your tax or general revenues; and (h) you will comply with any applicable information reporting requirements of the tax code, which may include 8038-G or 8038-GC Information Returns. If funds are not appropriated to pay amounts due under the Agreement for any future fiscal period, you shall have the right to return the Equipment and terminate the Agreement on the last day of the fiscal period for which funds were available, without penalty or additional expense to you (other than the expense of returning the Equipment to the location designated by us), provided that at least thirty (30) days prior to the start of the fiscal period for which funds were not appropriated, your Chief Executive Officer (or Legal Counsel) delivers to us a certificate (or opinion) certifying that (a) you are a state or a fully constituted political subdivision or agency of the state in which you are located; (b) funds have not been appropriated for the applicable fiscal period to pay amounts due under the Agreement; (c) such non-appropriation did not result from any act or failure to act by you; and (d) you have exhausted all funds legally available for the payment of amounts due under the Agreement. You agree that this paragraph shall only apply if, and to the extent that, state law precludes you from entering into the Agreement if the Agreement constitutes a multi-year unconditional payment obligation.

#### **Customer Name**

Signature:	Bill Gravell (Aug 6, 2024 10:41 CDT)
Printed:	Bill Gravell
Title:	County Judge
Date:	Aug 6, 2024

## **FP Mailing Solutions**

Signature:			
Printed:	Richard A Figura		
Title:	Government Sales		
Date:	07/25/2024		